

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7716/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLA No. 340/2001

VIDYA SAGAR ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE N.C.T.OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,bail)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.K.Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Iftekar Ahmad, Adv.
 Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
 Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
 Mr.Ashish Dikshit, Adv.
 Mr. Pranab Dish, Adv.for
 Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Petitioner will serve the respondent dasti within
two weeks. Respondent may file its counter affidavit
within two weeks thereafter.

List immediately after the expiry of the four weeks
to consider the prayer for bail.

In the meantime, the order of the learned Chamber
Judge dated 09th October, 2009 granting exemption from
surrendering shall continue on medical grounds.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master