

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2312 OF 2009

VIDYA SAGAR ANAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE N.C.T.OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and seeking permission to raise additional grounds and office report)

Date: 18/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that this appeal has become
infructuous as the sole appellant is dead.
Accordingly, the appeal stands dismissed as abated
as having become infructuous.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2312 OF 2009

VIDYA SAGAR ANAND ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

It is stated that this appeal has become
infructuous as the sole appellant is dead.
Accordingly, the appeal stands dismissed as abated
as having become infructuous.

....., J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

....., J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI
MAY 18, 2012